FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Our Ref: 1772USWO

08-05-2003



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

f. 1.13

		100510100		<u> </u>	
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	<u> 102516190</u>	1 11		· ·
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party((ies):
Khalil Shamayeli			Ecolab Inc.		
Kliaili	Shamayen		Ecolab Center		
			St. Paul, MN 5510)2	
					_
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? Yes	No
	of conveyance:				
	ssignment	f Nama			
	curity Agreement	I Name			
	ner.				- 3
Execution 1	Date: June 23, 2003				
	,			0	<u></u>
					2013 AUG -1 AM 4: C
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	10/450,027		<u> </u>	
TC 41 · 4	م المنت المحمد المراثع ما المحمد المراثع المحمد المراثع المحمد المراثع المتحمد المراثع المحمد المتحمد المتحمد ال	a now amplication the	anapution data of the	enalisation is:	-1 M 4: 04
If this d	locument is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the a	application is:	
Δ Patent	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	<u>د</u>	z =
A. Tatent I	rippileation (10.(8)		D. 1 atom 1 (0)(0)		
				1	
					-
		Additional numbers attach			
5. Name a	and address of party to whom corresp	ondence concerning	6. Total number of a	applications and pat	tents involved:
document s	should be mailed:		7 Total fac (27 CED	2.41\. \$4	0.00
Name:	Andrew D. Sorensen		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	,	0.00
Address:	Ecolab Inc.			ed to be charged to	denosit account
Address.	Research and Development Center	er	rudiona	iod to oc onlingua to	aoposit aboodin
	840 Sibley Memorial Highway	•	8. Please charge any	additional fees or	credit any overpayments to
	Mendota Heights, MN 55118		our Deposit accou	int number: 501257	7
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Stateme	ent and signature:				
Tothal	best of my knowledge and belief, the	o foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and	d any attached con	vis a true convof the
	l document.	toregoing informatio	ii is true and correct and	u any attached copy	y is a true copy of the
Origina	document.				
Andrew D.	Sorensen	CO >		<u></u>	y' J8' J003
Name of Po	erson Signing	Si	gnature		Date
			-	pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 4
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Do not detach t	his portion		
Mail dag	numents to be recorded with required gover sh	act information to:			
	uments to be recorded with required cover sh	Mail Stop As	signment		
04/2003 ED90	PPER 00000095 10450027	Commissioner			
FC: 80 21	40.00 CP \	P.O. Box			
		Alexandria, VA	22313-1450		
	ATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:	danceitad in the United State - D	tal Carriag as first alass mailist	sufficient nostere in an	ane addressed to:
	signed hereby certifies that this correspondence is being oner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment, P. Box 1450,		tal Service as first class mail, with s	sufficient postage, in an envel	tope addressed to:
			, , -	trot	
			By: Name:	Susanna Li Yu	
1				,	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

p. 4

Attorney Docket No.: 1772USWO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Khalil Shamayeli, residing at Fabriciusstrasse 12, Dusseldorf 40225, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 9, 2003 which is entitled ALKALINE, HYDROUS PASTE.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0996 Jun 19 2003 15:00

Attorney Docket No.: 1772USWO

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONEY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 H day of

What I Changel.
Khalil Shamayeli

RECORDED: 08/01/2003